## **TEXAS 4-H YOUTH DEVELOPMENT**



Date:

Dear Donor:

I appreciate your continued support of the Leon County 4-H program. As the 2024-2025 4-H year begins we need sponsors for our Leon County 4-H Program. We are hoping you would be interested in supporting our Leon County 4-H Youth Development Program through a sponsorship.

Leon County 4-H currently has over 450 4-H members and 50 volunteers. Without your support our program would not be able to grow and influence youth in our community through various projects! Many of our 4-H projects include: Livestock, Food & Nutrition, Shooting Sports: Rifle, Archery, & Shotgun, Fashion & Interior Design, Photography, Robotics, S.T.E.M., Agriculture/Natural Resources, Entomology, Global Citizenship, Community Service/Citizenship & More! We are extremely excited about offering an array of projects and opportunities to the youth of Leon County.

We would like to ask for a sponsorship donation if you are able to support. Your sponsorship would be greatly appreciated and help us provide scholarships, contest awards, workshop materials, camp reimbursements, and other reimbursements for 4-H programs such as 4-H member's travel across the state, country, and abroad through TX 4-H Programs. We also have several youths that serve as Texas 4-H Ambassadors, and they must acquire over 40 hours of service at the county, district, and state levels. Your sponsorship will help these youth reach their goals in 4-H that will ultimately prepare them for future endeavors with their career and college ambitions.

If you are interested and able to donate to the Leon County 4-H Program, please let us know. Checks should be payable to Leon County 4-H and should mailed to Leon County 4-H at P.O. Box 188, Centerville, Texas 75833 You can also donate via cash, Venmo and PayPal. I have attached a copy of the donation form. Your sponsorship will be advertised via social media, 4-H website, and at all major Leon County 4-H events from August 15, 2024 to August 14, 2025.

I would also like to get a copy of your logo so that we may include it on our websites and programs. A high resolution, single color image file would be best. That can be emailed to Leon County 4-H Youth Development Agent, Cassie Ferguson-DeLeon at <u>cassie.ferguson@ag.tamu.edu</u>.

Please let us know if you have any questions! Thank you for your consideration and support! Sincerely,

Cassie L. Ferguson-DeLeon 4-H Youth Development Agent

Leon County 4-H Member/Volunteer



Leon County | 4-H Youth Development Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service P.O. Box 188 | Centerville, Texas 75833 Cassie.ferguson@ag.tamu.edu | https://leon.agrilife.org/4-h/ Tel. 903.536.2531 | Fax. 903.536.3804

Texas A&M AgriLife E 113 West Main St.			. or P.O. Box 188		DONATION FORM		
Cente			erville, TX 75833 – 903-536-2531	DATE:	OCTOBER 25, 2024		
FOR: LEON COUNTY 4-H 2024-20				25 PROGRAM	(EAR!	LEON COUNTY 4-H CONTACT:	
Over 450 4-H Members from Grades Kindergart						Cassie L. Ferguson-DeLeon	
projects such as Livestock, Food & Nutrition, Sh Shotgun, Fashion & Interior Design, Photog						Cassie.ferguson@ag.tamu.edu	
Agriculture/Natural Resources, Community Serv						903-536-2531 or 979-969-9871	
		ubs: Buffalo, Centerville					
Name of Business/Organization							
Contact Person							
Mailing Address							
City, State Zip							
Phone							
Email							
Select Donation Amount:							
$\checkmark$	Level		5	Specify amount	t If Appli	If Applicable, Specific 4-H Project to Benefit!	
	Platinum	\$5,000-10,000	\$				
	Gold	\$1,000—4,999	\$				
	Silver	\$500-999	\$				
	Bronze	\$50-499	\$				
	Gifts	Gift Donation	\$			ations for Special Awards & Door Prizes. Gift cards, Items to Promote Business, etc	
If applicable, do you have a logo you would like for us to include on any promotional materials?							
Yes							
If yes, please email a single-color logo (vector image preferred) to Leon County 4-H Youth Development Agent, Cassie							
Ferguson-DeLeon at <u>cassie.ferguson@ag.tamu.edu</u> by <b>Friday</b> , <b>October 25</b> , <b>2024</b> . Sponsorships will be							
advertised on the Leon County 4-H website, social media & at 4-H programs from 8-15-2024 to 8-14-2025.							
	l checks payable	to:			If you have any questions concerning this invoice, contact		
Leon County 4-H					Cassie Ferguson-DeLeon Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service		
Return check and donation form to:					Leon County 4-H Youth Development Agent		
Leon County 4-H					113 West Main St. or P.O. Box 188 Centerville, Texas 75833		
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 113 West Main St. or P.O. Box 188					903.536.2531 903.536.3804 (Fax)		
	st Main St. or P.( ille, Texas 75833				cassie.ferguson@ag.tamu.edu		
Centerv	me, rexas / 3033					agrilife.org/4-h/	

Please return any contributions by Friday, October 25, 2024. Thank you for your generous donation!

